Their corrections and 
contributions were used to develop the final copies of the 
instrument. Pearson Product Moment Correlation Coefficient 
was used to determine the consistency and reliability of the 

instrument and a reliability coefficient of 0.85 was obtained. 
One hundred and five (105) copies of the questionnaires were 
administered to the respondents with the help of two research 
assistantseach from the various L.G.As of the study area. All 
the one hundred and five (105) copies of the instrument were 
retrieved and analyzed using mean and standard deviation to 
answer the research questions and t-test to test the null 
hypothesis at 0.05 level of significance. 

Research Question I: 

1. How does climate change affect the establishment of